
The timetable will revert to the previous times once Brechin Bridge has re-opened.

Mondays to Fridays
Service Number : 140 140 140 140 140 35 140 35 140

Auchmithie -- 08:30 10:45 11:40 13:35 14:35 16:30 18:25 18:50
Seaton Estate Holiday Park -- 08:35 10:50 11:45 13:40 14:40 16:35 18:30 18:55
Arbroath Bus Station 06:45 08:45 11:00 11:55 13:50 14:50 16:45 18:40 19:05
Condor Royal Marine Base 06:55 08:50 11:05 12:00 13:55 14:55 16:50 -- 19:10
Colliston Inn 06:58 08:53 11:08 12:03 13:58 14:58 16:53 -- 19:13
Friockheim Bus Stance 07:05 09:00 11:15 12:10 14:05 15:05 17:00 -- 19:20
Brechin Clerk Street 07:35 09:30 -- 12:40 -- -- 17:30 -- 19:50
Stracathro Hospital -- 09:40 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Service Number : 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140
Stracathro Hospital -- 09:40 .. .. -- -- -- --
Brechin Southesk Street 07:35 09:50 .. 12:40 .. .. 17:30 -- 19:50
Friockheim Bus Stance 08:05 10:20 11:15 13:10 14:10 16:05 18:00 -- 20:20
Colliston opp Inn 08:12 10:27 11:22 13:17 14:17 16:12 18:07 -- R
Condor Royal Marine Base 08:15 10:30 11:25 13:20 14:20 16:15 18:10 -- R
Arbroath Bus Station 08:20 10:35 11:30 13:25 14:25 16:20 18:15 18:40 R
Seaton Estate Holiday Park R R R R R R R R --
Auchmithie 08:30 10:45 11:40 13:35 14:35 16:30 18:25 18:50 --

Code : R     Bus serves this stop on request to the driver only

Saturdays
Service Number : 140 140 140 35 35 35 140 140

Auchmithie -- 08:45 10:40 -- 13:35 14:30 16:25 17:10 17:50 18:35
Seaton Estate Holiday Park -- 08:50 10:45 -- 13:40 14:35 16:30 17:15 17:55 18:40
Arbroath Bus Station -- 09:00 10:55 -- 13:50 14:45 16:40 17:25 18:05 18:50
Condor Royal Marine Base -- 09:05 11:00 -- 13:55 14:50 -- -- -- 18:57
Colliston Inn -- 09:08 11:03 -- 13:58 14:53 -- -- -- 19:00
Friockheim Bus Stance -- 09:15 11:10 -- 14:05 15:00 -- -- -- 19:05
Brechin Clerk Street -- 09:45 11:40 -- 15:30 -- -- -- --

Service Number : 141 140 140 141 140 140 35 35 35
Brechin Southesk Street -- 09:45 11:40 -- -- 15:30 -- -- --
Friockheim Bus Stance 08:20 10:15 12:10 13:10 14:05 16:00 -- -- --
Colliston opp Inn 08:26 10:22 -- 13:17 14:12 16:07 -- -- --
Condor Royal Marine Base 08:29 10:25 -- 13:20 14:15 16:10 -- -- --
Arbroath Bus Station 08:35 10:30 -- 13:25 14:20 16:15 17:00 18:00 18:25
Seaton Estate Holiday Park R R -- R R R R R R
Auchmithie 08:45 10:40 -- 13:35 14:30 16:25 17:10 18:10 18:35

Emergency timetable to re-instate services from Friockheim to Brechin
With effect from 15 November 2023 until Brechin Bridge or Burghill Road re-opens

Services 140 and 141 have been unable to serve Brechin since Storm Babet caused the closure of Brechin Bridge.  In 
order to reinstate this service G&N Wishart have retimed the buses to enable them to operate an alternative route via 
Pitkennedy.

Due to the time taken to operate the alternative route, times have been changed throughout the timetable, passengers 
should check the timetable before travelling.



Code : R     Bus serves this stop on request to the driver only



Sundays
Service Number : 140 140 140 140

Auchmithie 12:35 14:40 16:25 --
Seaton Estate Holiday Park 12:40 14:45 16:30 --
Arbroath Bus Station 12:50 14:55 16:40 17:40
Condor Royal Marine Base 12:56 15:05 -- 17:47
Colliston Inn 12:59 15:00 -- 17:50
Friockheim Bus Stance 13:05 15:05 -- 17:55
Brechin Clerk Street 13:35 -- -- --
Stracathro Hospital -- -- -- --

Service Number : 35 140 140
Stracathro Hospital -- -- --
Brechin Southesk Street -- 13:35 --
Friockheim Bus Stance -- 14:05 16:00
Colliston opp Inn -- 14:12 16:07
Condor Royal Marine Base -- 14:15 16:10
Arbroath Bus Station 12:15 14:20 16:15
Seaton Estate Holiday Park R R R
Auchmithie 12:30 14:30 16:25

Code : R     Bus serves this stop on request to the driver only


	Sheet1

